SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC No.22193/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2016 in CMWP No. 7553/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KHATOON AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34436/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 28/11/2016 These petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamrendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master