SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 525/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2016 in WC No. 7639/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

TEJPAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)....CC No.716/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(C) No.35758/2016.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

SR.P.A