```
SECTION XI
ÆITEM NO.34+58
                         COURT NO.10
            SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                   RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Item No.34:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6989-6990/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2016 in CMWP Nos.60340/2016 and 60341/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad) TEK CHAND AND ORS ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report) With

Item No.58:

SLP(C)Nos.7269-7270/2017

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hazi Salimuddin, Adv. Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.35758 of 2016.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Chander Bala ) Court Master