SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35758/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2016 in CMWP No. 7553/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KHATOON & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U. P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLPC 7762/2017 TO BE LISTED IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 ON 08/05/2017 VIA RP IN SLPC 7762/2017 DATED 08/05/2017. and IA No.57732/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.57734/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.34436/2016, 249/2017, 250/2017, 6339/2017, 12373/2017, 9581/2017, 8326/2017, 7746/2017, 7762/2017, 6989-6990/2017, 7269-7270/2017, 8543/2017, 12633/2017, 10006/2017 and 15834/2017

SLP(C) No. 36516/2016

(Office Report on default in SLP (C) 36516/2016 is ready for listing before Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Only SLP (C) 36516/2016 is to be listed.)

SLP(C) No. 16127/2017

(IA No.46047/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46045/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No. 11850/2017

(Diary No.11850/2017 has been linked with Diary No. 37217/2016 as Diary No. 5117/2017 arising out of common followed judgment has been linked with Diary No. 37217/2016)

Date: 21-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.

Mr. Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks' time thereafter.

List these matters after six weeks.

Let necessary steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents, in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER